ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 03252.3003 PAGE 1 OF 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF	PATENTS AND TRADEM	IARKS 1				
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 03252.3003						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Consolidated Container Company LLC		Name: Consolidated Container Company LP				
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation a Georgia limited liability company [] Other Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] YES (X) NO		Street Address: 3101 Towercreek Parkway Internal Address: Suite 300 City: Atlanta State: Georgia Country: USA Zip: 30339 [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [X] Limited Partnership [[] Corporation [] Other - If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: I] YES [] NO Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] YES [X] NO				
3. Nature of conveyance:		<u></u>				
X Assignment	Merger					
Security Agreement	Change of N	ame				
Effective Date:	Ex	ecution Date: December 2, 2003				
4. Application number(s) or regi	istration number(s)	:				
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 78/111903 Mark: SHOCKWAVE; 78/111904 Mark: RICHTER		Trademark Registration No.				
	YES [X] NO					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nancy K. Gardner, Esq. NEEDLE & ROSENBERG, P.C. Suite 1000 999 Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30309-3915 Phone: 678 420 9300		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2				
NATION CO.O.O.		TRADEMARK				
№ ₹000 55909		REEL: 002761 FRAME: 0053				

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 03252.3003

PAGE 2 OF 2

7.	Total	fee	(37	ČFR	3.41)	: \$65	. 00

- [X] Enclosed per the attached Credit Card Authorization Form no. PTO 2038
- [] Authorized to be charged to a Deposit Account

8. Deposit account number: 14-0629

(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document together with a copy of the sworn translation of relevant parts into English.

Wancy K. Cardyer

Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 3

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to (703)306-5995 on this 9th day of December, 2003.

Fonda Hedgepeth

Date

December 9, 2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002761 FRAME: 0054

Attorney Docket No. 03252.3003

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Consolidated Container Company LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, whose address is 3101 Towercreek Parkway, Suite 300, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, has adopted and is using the marks listed below and is the owner of the corresponding Federal applications therefor;

Trademark	Seriai No.
SHOCKWAVE	78/111903
RICHTER	78/111904

and

WHEREAS, Consolidated Container Company LP, a Georgia limited partnership composed of Consolidated Contained Company LLC and Plastic Containers LLC, whose address is 310! Towercreek Parkway, Suite 300, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, is desirous of acquiring the marks and the applications therefor; and

WHEREAS, Consolidated Container Company LP is successor to the existing and on-going business of Consolidated Container Company LLC to which the trademarks listed on the above chart pertain;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Consolidated Container Company LLC does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Consolidated Container Company LP the entire right, title and interest in and to these said marks and applications therefor, together with the good will of the business associated therewith, and the right to sue for past infringement of the said marks.

In witness whereof, I have executed this Assignment this 2th day of <u>lecenter</u>,2003.

Consolidated Container Company LLC

Title: Vice President and General Counsel

State of Georgia County of Cobb

On this 20 day of December, 2003, before me, a Notary Public, came Louis Lettes, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK

196687 **RECORDED: 12/09/2003**

Notary Public, Cobb Courty, GA My Commission Expires January 24 20 PREEL: 002761 FRAME: 0055